Docket No.: SEI-001

FORM PTO-1595 U.S. Department of Commerce 10-08-2003 Patent and Trademark Office F 102570740 To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 1. Names of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party Curtis William Johnson Sierra Engineering Incorporated Additional names (s) of conveying party(ies) attached ( ) yes (X) no Internal Address: Nature of conveyance: (X) Assignment () Merger Street Address: 603 East Robinson Street, ( ) Security Agreement ( )

( X ) Other resubmitted for correction

Execution Date: April 9, 2003

Additional manner

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of application is

It action No.(s)

B. Patent No.(s) \_State: <u>NV</u>Zip<u>: 89701</u> Additional names (s) & address(es) attached? ( ) Yes ( X) No Additional numbers attached? ( ) Yes (X ) No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: Sierra Patent Group, Ltd. 7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41).....\$40.00 Internal Address: (X) Enclosed ( ) Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account Number: 50-0612 Address: P.O. Box 6149 City: Stateline State: NV Zip: 89449 (Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Andrew D. Gathy Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents \_\_6 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231 10/07/2003 GTON11 00000188 10331176

01 FC:8021 40.00 OP

PATENT

REEL: 014559 FRAME: 0506

FORM PTO-1595	04-23 - 2003	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECO
RE <sup>,</sup>		EET 2003 APR 21 AM 4:3
4-21-07	102428667	FINANCE SECTION
	oner for Patents: Rease record the attac	hed original documents or copy thereof
1. Names of conveying party(ies) Curtis William Johnson  Additional names (s) of conveying party(ies) attack 3. Nature of conveyance: (x) Assignment () Merger () Security Agreement () Chang () Other	Name: Since of Name  Name: Since of Name  City: Carson	erra Engineering Incorporated ress:  Suite 7  City State: CA Zip: 89701 s (s) & address(es) attached? ( ) Yes (x) No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10/331,176  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of application is  A. Patent Application No.(s)   B. Patent No.(s)		
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>		
Name: <u>Sierra Patent Group, Ltd.</u> Internal Address:  Address: <u>P.O. Box 6149</u> City: <u>Stateline</u> State: <u>NV</u>	(x) Enclo ( ) Autho 8. Deposit a	(37CFR 3.41)\$40.00 sed rized to be charged to deposit account ccount Number: 50-0612 te copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  William P. Wilbar  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents2  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231		
40.00 OP		

04/22/2003

01 FC:8021

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Curtis William Johnson, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1865 Radcliff Drive, Carson City, NV 89703, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, have invented a "SUPERSONIC REVOLVING NOZZLE" for which I have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon, which was filed on December 26, 2002, Serial No. 10/331,176; and

WHEREAS, S ierra Engineering Incorporated, a Nevada corporation, having a place of business at 603 East Robinson Street, Suite 7, Carson City, Nevada 89701, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefore in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the Assignor, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

Curtis William Johnson

Date signed

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Curtis William Johnson, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1865 Radcliff Drive, Carson City, NV 89703, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, have invented a "SUPERSONIC REVOLVING NOZZLE" for which I have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon, which was filed on December 26, 2002, Serial No. 10/331,176; and

WHEREAS, Sierra Engineering Incorporated, a Nevada corporation, having a place of business at 603 East Robinson Street, Suite 7, Carson City, Nevada 89701, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefore in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the Assignor, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

Curtis William Johnson

Date signed

-1-